

D. Scott Baker, Esq. sbaker@zkslawfirm.cpm

July 2, 2020

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY TRACKING NO. [770857671819]:

Adam Tietzman, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 20200177; Application for Amendment of Certificate of Authorization to

Delete Territory by Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company

Dear Mr. Tietzman:

The Application for Amendment of Certificate of Authorization to Delete Territory, with supporting documentation, has been electronically filed as a new docket today. The area to be deleted had the capacity to serve up to 100 wastewater ERCs. Thus, included with this letter is a firm check in the amount of \$100.00 representing the appropriate filing fee. Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Also, pursuant to Rule 25-30.030(2), F.A.C., enclosed is a proposed Notice. Please forward it to the appropriate Staff for review, and for the list of entities to whom the Notice is to be provided.

Very truly yours,

D. Scott Baker

DSB/aad Enclosure

cc: Client

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application for Amendment of Certificate Of Authorization to Delete Territory by Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company		Docket No. 20200177
	/	

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION TO DELETE SERVICE AREA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN on this _____ day of ______, 2020, pursuant to Section 367.045 Florida Statues, and Section 25-30-036(4), Florida Administrative Code, of the Application of Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company for amendment of its Certificate of Authorization to delete territory in Polk County, Florida. The Utility is not requesting any changes to its rates, classifications, charges, rules or regulation in this application. (The following is a simplified legal description, and a complete legal description may be obtained by contacting D. Scott Baker, whose contact information is below):

A tract of land lying in Section 35, Township 30 South, Range 27 East, Polk County, Florida, and lying East of State Road No. 25 (U.S. Highway 27)

Any objections to this Application must be made in writing and filed with the Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, Florida 32399, no later than 30 days from the date of this Notice. Please send a courtesy copy to D. Scott Baker, sbaker@zkslawfirm.com, Zimmerman, Kiser & Sutcliffe, P.A., 315 East Robinson Street, Suite 600, Orlando, Florida 32801, (407) 425-7010. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company 5578 Commercial Boulevard Winter Haven, FL 33880 louisg@garrardinc.com

Phone: (863) 287-6061 Fax: (863) 875-6061